
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD 

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-C-3 

 
No.   NIQ No.13/WG/4840/61/EEC-3/DUSIB/2019-20/D-770                                             Dated: 26.09.2019 

NOTICE INVITING  QUOTATIONS 

  Executive Engineer,C-3, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites 

quotations from intending agencies on percentage  basis in sealed cover for the following works:- 

S.N Name of work Estimated cost Time of Completion 

1.  Name of Work: Development of SC/ST Basti . 

SUB HEAD: -  Soil Investigation and Testing for the 

work of Construction of Single Storyed Community 

Facilities SPS Type at K block Mangolpuri. 

(P.I.D-11094) 

 

Rs.45893/-       15 Days 

 The quotations along with copy of Work Experience(have been satisfactorily completed at least 

three work), Registration, Pan Card, GST registration should reach the office of the Executive Engineer,        

C-3, DUSIB, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 2.00 PM on 28.09.2019  which shall be opened on 

28.09.2019 at 2:30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending 

quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities and other information from the office of the 

Executive Engineer,C-3, DUSIB.  The terms & Conditions of the NIQ are as follows:- 

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications 2014 Vol-I & II with upto date 

correction slips as per direction of Engineer -in- charge. 

2. Submission of four copies of detailed Soil Investigation as per item. 

3. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work and payment will be 

made after acceptance of report by Competent Authority/ Engineer-in-charge.  

4. No T& P shall be issued by the Department. 

5. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rate quoted.  

6. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.  

7. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-I DUSIB for final decision and the same 

shall be binding upon both the parties.  

8. Necessary statuary deduction will be made as per prevailing Law. 

9. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.  

10. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process. 

11. Only specialised agency having experience of executing such type of Nature of work having 

of minimum 3 nos of  work satisfactory complete. 

 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  C-3 

NOTICE BOARD 

 



NUMBE
R #

TEXT # NUMBER # TEXT # NUMBER NUMBER # TEXT #

Sl.
No.

Item Description Quantity Units Estimated 
Rate in
Rs.      P

TOTAL AMOUNT  
Without Taxes in

Rs.      P

TOTAL AMOUNT 
In Words

1 2 4 5 6 53 55
1 Making 150 mm dia bore for soil investigation

in all types of soil by shell and augur method,
up to the depth of 30 m or up to the refusal,
which ever occurs earlier, conducting the
required field test such as standard
penetration test as per relevant IS code, study
of ground water level conditions, collecting

40.00 metre 1147.33 45893 INR  Forty Five Thousand 
Eight Hundred & Ninety Three  
Only

NOW        :-Development of SC/ST basti
Sub-Head:- Soil Investigation and Testing for  construction of single storeyed Community Facilities SPS Type 
at K-Block  Mangolpuri.                           

of ground water level conditions, collecting
soil/rock samples, testing in the laboratory of
all collected samples of soil/rock, preparation
of drawings and charts, analysis of the results
of the tests to ascertain bearing capacity ,
shear strength , compressibility, permeability,
soil classification etc. complete as per
direction of Engineer-In-Charge, preparation of
detailed report with conclusions and
recommendations including transportation and
assembling the plant and machinery at site for
drilling bore holes.

Total in Figures 45893.00 INR  Forty Five Thousand Eight 
Hundred & Ninety Three  Only


		2019-09-26T16:03:07+0530
	VIRENDRA SINGH FONIA


		2019-09-26T16:03:38+0530
	VIRENDRA SINGH FONIA




